

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 178 OF 2025

Bajaj Alliance General Insurance Co.APPELLANT
Ltd.mumbai

V/S

Sanjayprasad Tuleshwarsahu Gupta And Anr.....RESPONDENT

Ms. Snehal Jadhav i/b Mr. Sarthak Diwan for Appellant
Mr. Jitendra Gor for Respondent no. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 20th January, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 03/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)