

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 178 OF 2025

Bajaj Alliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Sanjayprasad Tuleshwarsahu Gupta and Another ...Respondents

Mr. Sarthak Diwan for Appellant.

Ms. Yashika Jain i/b Mr. Jitendra Gor for Respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 26th March, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Appellant seeks time to file compilation of documents.
2. Let compilation of documents be filed in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to **9th April, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]