

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 178 OF 2025

Bajaj Alliance General Insurance Co. Ltd., Mumbai ...Appellant

Versus

Sanjayprasad Tuleshwarsahu Gupta and Another ...Respondents

Mr. Sarthak Diwan for Appellant.

Ms. Yashika S. Jain h/f Mr. Jitendra Gor for Respondent No. 1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 9th April, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard.

2. **Admit** on the following substantial question of law :-

“Whether the Commissioner for Employees’ Compensation erred in assessing the loss of earning capacity at 100% when the disability certificate assessed the disability at 51% and evidence was adduced of doctor who was not a treating doctor and who has admitted that when he examined patient, all the fractures sustained by the Applicant were united?”

3. Call for record and proceedings. Printing dispensed with.

4. As the compilation of documents is already on record, the requirement of private paper book is dispensed with.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]